

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS2847A-9)
1.2 to S.F. No. 2847 as follows:

1.3 Page 9, line 18, delete "13,392,000" and insert "12,892,000"

1.4 Page 9, line 19, delete "\$13,392,000" and insert "\$12,892,000"

1.5 Page 41, delete line 11

1.6 Page 45, delete lines 28 and 29 and insert:

1.7 "(d) "Electric utility" means a public utility or a consumer-owned utility, as defined in
1.8 section 216B.2402, subdivision 2."

1.9 Page 108, line 11, after "associations" insert "or to generation and transmission
1.10 cooperative electric associations, municipal power agencies, or power districts serving one
1.11 or more consumer-owned utility,"